In accordance with :
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2 &@i
Insolvency (England & o YA

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
\\ *A\Q\ZLFSOPU*
A4 05/05/2020 #253

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number ’T,TIT’F’TBEE + Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED bold black capitals.
u Administrator’s name

Full forenamed(s) | Mark Grahame

Surname ‘ ’ Tailby

I Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ 109 Swan Street

Street ’ Sileby

Post town | Leicestershire

County/Region ’

oote  [[C[E[112] [7IN[N

Country J

u Administrator's name o

Full f nefs ) © Other administrator
ull forename(s) \ Graham Stuart Use this section to tell us about

Surname l Wolloff anather administrator.

E Administrator's address e

Building name/number‘ 109 Swan Street o ® Other administrator

- Use this section to tell us about

Street | Sileby another administrator.
Post town ’ Leicestershire

County/Region ’

Postcode Tclelal2] (70N N

Country l

Qa7 Version 1.0



AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

o

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

o

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 205 ol T2l 2lo
u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 20 [olz T2lol o

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature ™
x )

e

!
ola 1o [2lol2l0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Fonlact name . .
Alastair Fish

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Fﬂmpmyname Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP

dress

E 109 Swan Street

B Sileby
-
=

=%

Past town

&
[
'_D
[ 91509 815150
Checklist

JTNE may return forms completed incorrectly or

Leicestershire

" qoEefrlz] 7NN

o

unty/Region

=

with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

i The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukjcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rula 3.31

insalvency (England and Wales} Rules 2018

Statement of concurrence

tho'dComp-ny Comperny number
RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 111040032

n the Court cass number
High Count of Justice. Business & Property CR-202¢-001300

Souna of Enciand and YWales. insotvancy and

Somonnies List (ChD)

A8 rama of coury

With regards the Stalement of Aftaks of (s) RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS
LIMITED, 100 Swan Sirest, Sileby, Loughborough, Leiosstershire, LE12 TNN ("the

medeon(b) 3000412020

byic) John Harold Edwards

Statement of Truth

((d)  Elke Thurlings

co, Blwell Watthorn & Ssodon LLP, 108 Swen Street, Sileby LE12 7NN




‘concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the
foowing qualifications (a) .

The Staternent of Aftairs is correct at the point of the company being piaced

in Admimistration on the 25th of February 2020 st 15:55.

and baliave thet, subject o thess qualifications, the facts stated In the stetement of
afinirs pre 8 10, frue and compisie sistement of the aftairs of the compeny on the
daie that R entared administralion.

Fult Name

Eka Thurlings
Sigred - 6'"4-‘72——%;3
04/05/2020




Ruls 3.30 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

. (n) innart neme snd

registered
office of the company
{b) insert date

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Companty number
RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 11104832
in the High Coyrt of Justice, Business & Property Courts of Court case number
W“Vﬂ,hﬂwmmmm CR-2020-001380 of

HHull aame of oourt)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED, 109 Swan Street,
Sieby, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 7NN (“the company”)

on the (b) 25 February, 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts siated in this statement of affairs are a full, rue and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named compeany as at (b) 25 February, 2020 the date

that the company entefed administration.

Fulname 1 Harold Edwards

W HedwoR

30/04/2020




A - Summary of Assets

Assels
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charges:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

EUR account / Bank

USD account / Bank

Current account / Bank

Accounts Receivable

Prepayment

Work in Progress .

The Engeneering of Sweden Filial Loan

Estimated total assets aveliable for preferential creditors

Signature &3&—& Date 30/04/2020

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
284.18 284.18
34.82 34.82
210,32 210.32
350,151.48 350,151.48
35,573.27 35,673.27
606,605.00 606,605.00
1,004,419.93 1,004,419.93
1,897,279.00 1,997,279.00




A1 - Summary of Llabllltios

Estimated total assets avalisble for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-

Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplug ss regards prefersntial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimsated total assets available for fioating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiencyisurpius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available 10 unsecured creditors

Eﬂwmwumn(wmammmnmmm

Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services
Employees

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{sxcluding any shortfall 1o floating charge hoiders)

- Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regerds creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficisncy/surpius as regards members

soranrs CXEN N0 sF

Dat 30/0472020

0.00
9,987.52

Estimated
o reglise
£

1,997,279.00

9,987.52

1,987,291.48

1,887,291.48

0.00

1,887,291.48

4
£
2,039,692.

0.00
0.00

1,887,291.48
P9

(52,400.81)

100.00

(52,500.81)




S @eq ) %v\a % unpubis

— O} 269 s0gED powar |
0z'20L'cs % SSUBNE 6 Ul '9ALP preyuesg 6| | BunoewBuz seuois
£OSPO'LL | SPuspayiEeN ‘uswwz g) 924. 'v) leensaubedwo) ‘A'g oudg

— a0y ZNM 4B "B Auedhio?) |
0000¥¥9)  4gang jeues ‘aques ssauisng apisieA °C oung | BuuesuiBu3 uBpoy
@v'95z'6z| XNZ SOT1 ‘PESUAOH ‘SHOM S0yua ‘peay uopuoy | SSHMIS RTINS

g 972840 PoNwN |
0¥ 60B'¥S ‘piopupsBuyy ‘sue sugies ‘asnoH (wey) sseassaud
00°000'¥8] X0 SNM ‘UeBA ‘ous) vy UBIIBK ‘[ Puspiey | BupeewBug semod

L Rc! VH0 £vD "Buquin) ‘asped ‘Pl Auedwag
85°165' 8 W83 pul umoisBury) ‘ARmpeoig WnalSBUD 20 2 WO Nizd
0TI’ 108 £5 ‘PRWAYS 'SPURSII Z 'I83 aptiany HOUOUN W)

N B1¢ 5Zad ) Bug
YE'TEEE | ssouBaxg “wed sseusng ssauBeyg ‘peoy pessEH 3 ubmaq g9

BO¥ ZNM BT SSIO0NTY

08912’} 1aNS feUBY) ‘ANULY SSAUIBNG SPIEINBM 'EOINS |  uouses uoswe

Ye'STLPEY  NNE 113d 'Buipeds MRequiuld R SedUSpIBM payuwi aBpuino

00'0rY'sZ DX¥ Ly “auiyseoue] ‘seoud S3UM | pepur (1) xepuod
log'sog'aL VSN ‘20596 uoiuiusem ©idwAO ‘P00z X0@ Od | 2T Abieu3 wequiy
. 3
3 ueAD 0ppas xep jo (opooisod Lym) Wewep 0
Aproes jo e Anoes sieqa Aq proy Anroes Aug jo syeleq | wnowy ssappy J0}Pe.d JO SweN

-‘ucissessod s Aueduwod ey Uy Apedosxd seao
9fiN )0 LoRUEIA Butiner RICHPAIO PUE KuswealDe BiEE |BLOMNPLOS J0 Burses] JeHEYD ‘eSBYNG-AY JOPUN SJ0HPAIO AJJUSR! PUE $J01PRIO (B @PNIOU] JSNL NOA SION

J0}pesn Auedwon
a



aeg

0zozvuioe Mb‘dn..ﬂwmnu i
N

zo9e9'? (RAVd) SYAH

5T L0d (LVA) DuNH

Zyery'ey wopBupy pegun | K0 o

e Aumuueg | WNOOSE UBOT JojAUIQ

et 80¥ INM B | paywr]

00°00S'8LY  ‘yeang jeue) ‘aguen sseisng eprusiep 'E NG | dnauo uepoy aui)

00'000's¥1 wopBup| peyur) pauw gpseL

3
3 e Kep 0 {epodisod tum) \uBwiep J0
Awroes o anep, | Auroes jleg | Aq pley Aunoes Aue jo siIeg | unowy ssappy JOUPAKD JO QBN

‘uoissessod s Auedwod o) U Auedoid JoAD

@pA J0 uoguejes Suiwpep woypao pue KusWweale ors EUONPUOD Jo Bures) EREYD ‘esEYINd-AIIY JOPUN BIONPEID AJjUGD| PUB RIOHPEID |I& SPNOU) JSNL NOA SJON

siojpass Auedwo)



L |L| . L r

3
3 uens J0pPa Wep {epoojsod yum) . Wewep Jo
Apnoes jo enfep Aunoos e1eQq £q piey Aunoes Aus Jo spEIRT | JunoWy S0Py JOHPRLD JO BUIBN

SROIAIES 10 200D J0 Addns e} JO B2UBADE ) PIBd SJUNOWE BUILKED SISUNSLOD 18 OUM SIOYDEII B OPMOU] 1SN NOA 0JON

£10)PeLY) JOWNSU0H
)



ozozwoe O Mpfé% e

v e ———————— ———
wer'e wopBupy peyun seazibuey 'q uel
SL208'2 wopbuiy pasun soamiBiel ‘g ue
3 .!ﬁ Joupan sow r {eposod ym) juewep 0
Runoes jo enep Aproes aeg Aq piey Apnoes Aug jo sieeq | unowy ssaippy _ JOUPOR JO MLBN

29 800U Jo NSy U] Ked ‘Aed Aapyoy ‘seBem DiBdUN JO Pedsay U] AUBdWLIOS BY) AQ SOIOL PAMO OUM $8640KdLUS |8 SPNROU| JSNW NOA SION

suo)pes) sehodwz
a



ozozvaoe O %ad..AwVﬂu s

i l L
00} ' 00l b Kieup.0 . Ausuueg sBupny) w3
3 d953 a3
dn peyes dn pemo amys | pley semys weys )0 Py (opoojsod m) . Jepioyeseys
wnowe o) Jod nouwry 10 BQUINN ONnjeA [pupLON | aseys Jo odA} SS8IPOY 0 SUBN

Auedwwoo By) J0 SJEPIOLRIBYS |8 BPNIOL] 1SN NOA SION

siepjoyeseys
3




Rule 3.31 insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2018

Statement of concurrence

MmgdCum-rr ' Company number
RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS LISITED 11104932
In thw Court csse number
Hish Court of Justica. Business & Procerty CR-2020-001 500
Coarts of Englend and Wales., inselivency and
Comeanies List (ChD}

ull neme of cowrt)

) Mot A neey a0 With regards the Sistement of Affairs of (a) RODAN PROCESS SOLUTIONS
; »

- LIMITED, 106 Swan Streat, Seby, Loughborough, Lsicsstershire, LE12 7NN (‘e
'which siateent of afteirs m‘) B

L .
Sovou2020

™ pememd medeon®)

miliks was i
fc} lmethEramecioson by (c)  John Harold Edwards

ol Sruth on the Siemment

ol Bidng concurmed

Statemant of Truth

W wen 8 reme ol | (d) John Harold Edwards

asees of  pencn

meling Splemeni 0. Elwell Weichom & Saxton LLP, 108 Swen Gtreel, Sleby LE12 7NN
“Dulate se appionbie



* conour with the Statement of Altairs of the sbove company and | balieve that the
facts stmted in the Ststernent of Afiairs are a Aull, Wue and complste ststement of the
affairs of the company on the date that k ertered administration.

: OR
CNLTEW e, 00NCUr With the Staternent of Affsirs of the sbove compeny. subject 1o the

fr 5 following quaiications (o)

5

i
“'E@-ﬁ _TherStatement of Aftairs s commect at the point of the company being pisced
IanmonuzﬁmuFMwMIﬁ.w

s
; 33-

: and boliove thet, subject 0 these qualiications, the facts stated In the siatement of
affairs are a full, true and compiste sislemant of the affairs of the company on the
date that ik sniered adminisiration.

Full Name John Herold Edwards

Datad 300472020




